
 
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3172                              Date:   31/03/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 96/2023-2024 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-289 

a) (i) Improvement of Razapur mazar Complex - Razapur Uttar Govt. 

primary school Road at Ch. 00-670m (Road ID No: 419725030) (Salvage 

materials cost Tk. 67,532/-); a) (ii) Construction of 330m Protective Work 
on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Atakora Bazar - Ramer Bug Via 

Atakora GPS Road at Ch. 00-1650m (Road ID No: 419724047) (Salvage 

materials cost Tk. 23,053/-); b) (ii) Construction of 435m Protective 
Work on the same road; b) (iii) Construction of 1x1.50x1.50m 1No 

Culvert at Ch. 162m on the same road and Construction of 1x2.00x2.00m 

1No Culvert at Ch. 678m on the same road under Laksham Upazila, 
District: Cumilla (2nd Call). 

960475 
17-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

2. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-292 

a) (i) Improvement of Nairpar Bazar-Care Bazar Via Yunus Member's 

house Road at Ch. 00-1110m (Road ID No: 419725185) (Salvage 

materials cost Tk. 1,94,984/-); a) (ii) Construction of 199m Protective 
Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Laksam Noapara Road 

(Dream Market) - Chetoshi Pomgaon (Bepari Bari Mosque) Road at Ch. 
00-438m (Road ID No: 419725177); b) (ii) Construction of 292m 

Protective Work on the same road under Laksham Upazila, District: 

Cumilla (2nd Call). 

960476 
17-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

3. CCB/C/BW-12  

Construction of 22.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Bakra Primary 

School -Shaikchail Road at Ch. 700m (Road ID: 419904056) under 
Monohorgonh Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

963286 
24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

4. CCB/C/BW-13  

Construction of 18.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Sreepur-Kamolpur 

Road at Ch. 50m (Road ID: 419905010) under Monohorgonh Upazila, 

District: Cumilla. 
963287 

24-Apr 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

5. CCB/C/BW-14  
Construction of 15.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Kachi Bridge R&H 
- Batachou Primary school Road at Ch. 1420m (Road ID: 419904027) 

under Monohorgonh Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
963288 

24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3172/1(30)                                                      Date:    31/03/2024 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB), LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd


 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK weR‡bm evsjv‡`k, XvKv/w` evsjv‡`k Uz-‡W. XvKv/ ‰`wbK wk‡ivbvg, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 8"x4 Column) on or before 02/04/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
 

 


